## 502729945 03/20/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776551

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
DIDIER RICHE			03/09/2014	
NADIM EL RAMI			03/03/2014	
DORIAN TOURIN-LEBR	ET		01/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SMART IMPULSE			
Street Address:		INCUBATEUR DE L'ECOLE CENTRALE DE PARIS		
Internal Address:	GRANDE VOIE DES VIGNES			
City:		CHATENAY-MALABRY CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	92295			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		4124372		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		203)865-0297		
	•	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	ccessful, it will be sent via	
<b>Phone:</b> 20377		037776628		
<b>—</b> ··				
Email:		ocket@bachlap.com		
Correspondent Name:	В	ACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C.		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	B 9	ACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	B 9 S	ACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET UITE 1201		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	B 9 S	ACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	B 9 S N	ACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET UITE 1201		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	B 9 S N	ACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET UITE 1201 IEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	B 9 S N	ACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET JUITE 1201 IEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	B 9 S N	ACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET UITE 1201 IEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510 13-436 ANDREW D. GATHY		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	B 9 S N	ACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET UITE 1201 IEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510 13-436 ANDREW D. GATHY /Andrew D. Gathy #46441/		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	B 9 S <b>MBER:</b>	ACHMAN & LAPOINTE, P.C. 00 CHAPEL STREET UITE 1201 IEW HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06510 13-436 ANDREW D. GATHY /Andrew D. Gathy #46441/ 03/20/2014 3-436#page1.tif		

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned, DIDIER RICHE, a citizen of France and a resident of 4 rue du Tertre, 92150 Suresnes, FRANCE; NADIM EL RAMI, a citizen of the Lebanon and a resident of La Rose Center, Rue principale, Fanar, Metn, LEBANON ; and DORIAN TOURIN-LEBRET, a citizen of France and a resident of 7, rue Michel Voisin, 92330 Sceaux, FRANCE; hereby sell, assign and transfer to SMART IMPULSE, a corporation of France, having a place of business at Incubateur de l'Ecole Centrale de Paris, Grande Voie des vignes, FR-92295, Chatenay-Malabry Cedex, FRANCE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries. in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and is entitled METHOD FOR ANALYZING THE ELECTRICITY CONSUMPTION OF A SITE PROVIDED WITH A PLURALITY OF ELECTRICAL DEVICES (Attorney's Docket No.: 13-436), and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein

conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

(L.S.)\_ Didier Riche

(L.S.) North

Nadim El Rami

(L.S.)

Dorian Tourin-Lebret

 $\frac{2014 - 03 - 09}{(Date)}$ 

2014-03-03

(Date)

2014-01-28

(Date)

2

**RECORDED: 03/20/2014**